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CO-CHAIRS: 
Director Katherine Lucero 
Office of Youth and Community Restoration 
California Health and Human Services Agency 
katherine.lucero@chhs.ca.gov 
 
Chief Robert Reyes 
San Luis Obispo County Probation 
rreyes@co.slo.ca.us 
 
Brooke Harris 
Executive Director 
Pacific Juvenile Defender Center 
brooke@pjdc.org 
 
JUDICIAL BRANCH:  
Honorable Tilisha Martin 
San Diego County Superior Court 
Assistant Supervising, Juvenile 
Tilisha.Martin@SDCourt.CA.Gov  
 
Currently Recruiting 
 
PROBATION REPRESENTATION: 
Chief Dan Prince 
Imperial County Probation 
danprince@co.imperial.ca.us 
  
Chief Jennifer Branning 
Lassen County Probation 
jbranning@co.lassen.ca.us  
 
JUVENILE LAW EXPERTS: 
Elizabeth Calvin 
Senior Advocate 
Human Rights Watch 
Calvine@hrw.org 
 
Frankie Guzman 
Director 
California Youth Justice Institute  
National Center for Youth Law 
fguzman@youthlaw.org   
 
TRAUMA RESPONSIVE/THERAPEUTIC CARE EXPERT: 
Carly B. Dierkhising 
Assistant Professor 
School of Criminal Justice and Criminalistics, CSULA 
cdierkh@calstatela.edu 
 

DIRECT YOUTH JUSTICE SYSTEM EXPERIENCE/ 
YOUTH ADVOCATE: 
Juan Gamez 
Direct Youth Justice System Experience 
gamezjuan@gmail.com 
 
Currently Recruiting 
 
COMMUNITY PROVIDERS 
Danielle Lowe 
Director 
Behavioral Health Services 
Shields for Families 
dlowe@shieldsforfamilies.org  
 
OTHERS: 
Virginia Corrigan 
Deputy Attorney General  
Bureau of Children’s Justice  
Civil Rights Enforcement Section  
California Department of Justice  
virginia.corrigan@doj.ca.gov 
 
Lauren Mendez 
Child & Family Policy Institute of California  
Youth Engagement Project 
lauren.mendez@cfpic.org  
 
Diana Becton 
Contra Costa County District Attorney 
diana.becton@contracostada.org  
 
Tyee Griffith 
Associate Dean 
Educational Partnerships and Associate Faculty,  
Social Justice Studies 
Norco College 
tyee.griffith@norcocollege.edu 
 
Rosalinda Vint 
Program Director 
Woman of Substance, Men of Honor 
rpvint@wosmoh.org 
 
VICTIM VOICE/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE:  
Kasey Halcón 
Deputy County Executive 
Office of the County Executive- Santa Clara County  
kasey.halcon@ceo.sccgov.org 
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COUNTY IMPLEMENTATION PARTNERS – Ex Officio  
 
Eileen Cubanski 
Acting Executive Director 
County Welfare Directors Association  
ecubanski@cwda.org 
 
Michelle Cabrera         
Executive Director 
County Behavioral Health Directors Association of 
California 
mcabrera@cbhda.org  
 
Karen Pank 
Executive Director  
Chief Probation Officers of California  
karen@cpoc.org  
 
Rosie McCool 
Deputy Director  
Chief Probation Officers of California 
rosie@cpoc.org   
 
Terry Payne 
tpayne@shieldsforfamilies.org 
 
 
STATE GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES – Ex Officio 
 
Brenda Grealish 
Executive Officer 
Council on Criminal Justice and Behavioral Health 
Cell: (916) 479-1456 
Brenda.Grealish@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Tracy Kenny  
Attorney 
Center for Families, Children & the Courts 
Operations and Programs Division 
Judicial Council of California  
916-263-2838  
tracy.kenny@jud.ca.gov 
 
Pete Callas 
Director, College and Career Transition Division 
California Department of Education 
Cell: 916-690-9379 
pcallas@cde.ca.gov  
 
 

 
 
 
Jim Kooler, DHCS Jim.Kooler@dhcs.ca.gov  
Sara Rogers, DSS, Sara.Rogers@dss.ca.gov   
Linda Penner, BSCC, Linda.Penner@bscc.ca.gov  
Aaron Maguire, BSCC, Aaron.Maguire@bscc.ca.gov  
John Prince, BSCC, john.prince@bscc.ca.gov   
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